PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6043571 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT WISER	10/14/2016
DANIEL BARROWS	10/11/2016
JEREMY EMKEN	10/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERILY LIFE SCIENCES LLC
Street Address:	269 EAST GRAND AVE.
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16582613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: husmith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP/VERIL

Address Line 1: MAILSTOP: IP DOCKETING - 22

Address Line 2: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101146-1158264-123US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HUI CHIN SMITH

SIGNATURE: /Hui Chin Smith/

DATE SIGNED: 04/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=1158264 executed Assignment#page1.tif source=1158264 executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505996861 REEL: 052294 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, are the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING MEDICATION ADHERENCE AND COMPLIANCE

WHEREAS, Verily Life Sciences LLC, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, any and all application(s) for patents in any country, including any international applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other multinational agreement and any national stage entry applications in any country based thereon, and any and all Letters Patent to be issued upon such filed application(s) in any country;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, application(s) for patents in any country, including any provisional applications, non-provisional applications, and continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part applications that disclose the invention, any international applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other multinational agreement and any national stage entry applications in any country based thereon, and any and all Letters Patent, utility model patents, and certificates of invention to be issued upon such filed application(s) in any country and any extensions, restorations, renewals, or reissues thereof;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

AND, I/WE further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Robert Wiser
Address:	San Francisco, CA
Ву:	DocuSigned by:
	Robert Wiser
	D8EE1E3C88C24DB
	10/14/2016
Name:	Daniel Barrows
Address:	Sunnyvale, CA
Ву:	PocuSigned by:
	Daniel Barrows
	yand parrows
	9A1662A7208846B
	10/11/2016

ASSIGNMENT (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 13027.0022-00000

Name:	Jeremy Emken
Address:	San Jose, CA

By:

Jeveny Emben Jeveny Emben 32822ABA9DE24EF... 10/11/2016

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/02/2020

PATENT REEL: 052294 FRAME: 0312